simultaneously, Worco and 
Associates (WORCO), the major shareholder of the Nevada Corporation, surrendered three hundred 
million (300,000,000) shares of the Nevada Corporation to treasury for cancellation. Each and every share 
of the Florida Corporation (one hundred seven million, nine hundred and two thousand, four hundred -
107,902,400) was converted into one share of the Nevada Corporation after cancellation of the 
300,000,000 shares. The resultant number of shares outstanding after the Share Exchange is one 
hundred sixty nine million, nine hundred fifty two thousand, seven hundred seventy four (169,952,774). 

This transaction was deemed, treated, and accounted for as a reverse merger. The Florida Corporation 
was deemed the acquirer for accounting purposes and the Nevada Corporation was deemed the acquirer 
for legal and formal purposes. The assets, liabilities, and historical operations of the Florida Corporation

[...]

In April, 2012, as part of the Reverse Merger and Share Exchange between Renewable Energy Solution 
Systems, Inc., the Nevada corporation and Renewable Energy Solution Systems, Inc, the Florida 
corporation, three hundred million (300,000,000) shares of stock were returned to treasury and each share 
of the Florida Corporation (one hundred seven million, nine hundred and two thousand, four hundred -
107,902,400) was converted into one share of the Nevada Corporation. The resultant number of shares 
outstanding after the Share Exchange is one hundred sixty nine million, nine hundred fifty two thousand, 
seven hundred seventy four (169,952,774). 

ITEM 4.   MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF PLAN OF OPERATION 

A. PLAN OF OPERATION  

In 2011 the company was introduced to Renewable Energy Solution Systems (RES Systems), an 
Engineering, Design and construction firm specializing in renewable energy solutions for both the